Buyer must guarantee the contract with Swift Mt760 an irrevocable, unconditional, 
                                  confirmable, divisible and transferable Standby Cash Backed Letter of Credit 
                                  (SBLC). for a value of Usd $180,000,000.00 (One hundred eighty million Us 
                                  dollars) equivalent to 2 of 12 deliveries of the annual contract.
                                                                                        or  
                                         Swift Mt700 an Documentary Letter of Credit  (DLC).

[...]

Peru or Brazil, to the ASWP Port indicated by the buyer.
In the sequence the Buyer issue the Swift Mt799 Pre-advice informing that it is going to issue a Swift
Mt760 an irrevocable, unconditional, confirmable, divisible and transferable Standby Cash Backed
Letter of Credit (SBLC)  for a value of Usd $180,000,000.00 (One hundred eighty million Us
dollars) equivalent to 2 of 12 deliveries of the annual contract. or a Swift Mt700 an Documentary
Letter of Credit (DLC). for a value of Usd $360,000,000.00 (Three hundred sixty million US
dollars), equivalent to 4 of 12 deliveires of the annual contract.
The Seller's Bank Responds to the Pre Advice informing that it is ready and prepared to receive the
informed SBLC or DLC.
72 hours after the Buyer´s bank must guarantee the contract with Swift Mt760 an irrevocable,

[...]

unconditional, confirmable, divisible and transferable Standby Cash Backed Letter of Credit (SBLC).
for a value of Usd $180,000,000.00 (One hundred eighty million Us dollars) equivalent to 2 of 12
deliveries of the annual contract. or via Swift Mt700 an Documentary Letter of Credit (DLC). for a
value of  Usd $360,000,000.00  (Three hundred sixty million US dollars), equivalent to 4 of 12
deliveires of the annual contract.
The SELLER, within a maximum of ten (10) business days after receiving or before, confirming,
verifying and authentifying the SBLC or DLC, the seller provides a Performance Bond (PB) for an